amendments to the Operating Budget to fund the necessary changes to the General Fund totaling $344,340 and 
for an additional $118,240 to the Water Meter account in the Water & Sewer Fund to pay for an additional 450 
meters, and add an authorized position for SEDC Executive Director/City Economic Development Director at cost 
of one hundred and seventy thousand five hundred and seventy-eight dollars ($170,578) paid from the General 
Fund Unrestricted Fund Balance and from the Seagoville Economic Development budget equal amounts of $85,289 
each.   

FINANCIAL IMPACT 
Funding is available from the General Fund Unrestricted fund balance and the Water and Sewer Fund.

[...]

SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS, APPROVING AMENDMENTS TO ORDINANCE 
24-2023, WHICH ADOPTED THE OPERATING BUDGET FOR THE 
FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2023 AND ENDING 
SEPTEMBER 30, 2024, TO (1) ADD AN AUTHORIZED CID LIEUTENANT 
POSITION FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT EIGHTY NINE 
THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX DOLLARS ($89,026) AND A 2024 FORD 
INTERCEPTOR IN THE AMOUNT OF SIXTY SIX THOUSAND NINE 
HUNDRED AND FIFTY DOLLARS ($66,950) (2)  TO INCREASE THE 
BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND BY SIXTEEN THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($16,500), (3) AND INCREASE FUND 1 
DEPARTMENT 30 FOR ONE TIME PROJECTS BY EIGHTY SIX 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY FIVE ($86,575) TO PAY 
FOR THE SCBA FILL STATION FOR THE FIRE DEPARTMENT FROM 
THE GENERAL FUND UNRESTRICTED FUND BALANCE,  (4) AND 
INCREASE THE WATER METERS ACCOUNT BY $118,240 IN ORDER 
TO PURCHASE AN ADDITIONAL 450 METERS FROM THE WATER 
AND SEWER FUND (5) AND ADD AN AUTHORIZED POSITION FOR 
SEDC EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR/CITY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
DIRECTOR AT COST OF ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY THOUSAND 
FIVE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY EIGHT DOLLARS ($170,578) PAID 
FROM THE GENERAL UNRESTRICTED FUND BALANCE AND FROM 
THE SEAGOVILLE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT BUDGET EQUALLY; 
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO MAKE SAID BUDGET 
AMENDMENTS, TO TRANSFER APPROPRIATED FUNDS, AND TO 
FILE THE AMENDED BUDGET WITH THE COUNTY;